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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 2810 ©F.
LOWER LIVING = ----=-=------- 2)81 SF.
TOTAL LIVING--------=------- 4281 SF
GARAGE----------=---—----- 450 SF
ENTRY---- - - - -mo oo oo e eF
LANAI === === - omomom oo 367 oF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF Bole SF.

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~--—-mmm e 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~--—---------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~~~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------=------ 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~----mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~--—---------- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmmemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -— -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —------ -~~~ @ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~"""""°- 40 PEF

SLEEPING ROOM:  —— oo - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === === ===~~~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-m-mmmmmm v 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-0@® OVER 022

2:12<4:12 20 & 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR

HONEYCOMB CORE S$TEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY  —--=----- i

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~ --------------- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: —----------- VB

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e [T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 10-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 1327 - M2271.2

12. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

RATED 1AW R3225
PER FBC R30!- TABLE R3015
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF
sTAIRS 40 PSF HZCDSH“T@
; o
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING IS REQUIRED AT =- DRAIN
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS Py o
= 1N X e 2 B
FBC R3084 EINREG, mMermooooos JGarT 62 EE e TS
- - H >~ -
PER FBC R22I1- TABLE R3215 E (EGRESS) E B F Eﬁ\ ” E
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF H H e | H g%sg_ouf
— ] L N —
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF H = =3 = LANAI [+]353 ] H Ui H
PER FBC R312- R312.12 ¢ R312.1.3 4 R3I17.8) — 12 C’LC: — ' cLa -m — 'E
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. g - % égz@D‘;‘WE == L| = :
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38'™MAX. = H [¥]353 ] [+] 316 | [¥]353 ] ﬂ =
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4* IN DIAMETER MAX. H H [(-1472] [-1398] [(-1472] ICEMAKER < Q I =
- - 12/oX8/2 5GD. -
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R311182.- ] LUGGAGE H oH2& D SHze LINE = % H
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS H SHELF - SINNENE] INRNNED | {E T 1o e NI I & CH
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT H SEE DETAIL i H R \r H
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A — i % N AN N S A (S A o e ) e S HREF. - | —
POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE H7 N @ LeP. L . J B
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL = __ 2/8 TN EANCINN, R
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. I RE¢SH. | =
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE . Pi \ | ]
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND Y H T 2 N4 ! -
THE HANDRAIL. fragh = (S L 4 . =
o[ | F¥ |2 cle ‘ —
; }4 o T (DN | [ e e BQ , H
SIL b EXFENE RIRES e £
"By 7O JI\& EREER SRR hid £
- | [ 1 =
N\ g FU-TuB/ OFT GIREAT A s <:> B A
H1i - [ [ | 1
= — . ' L 2 ClLE () — =
s/ H Flod36 SHUR gL LG N Z o =
= W/ TEMP. GLS. R = R RS N A
H] ENCL. o 1 L
g WS RER R
B BR. 32 Lo H S
= 12' CLG. ittt I Y
H : 2R T 1al] TANKLESS
= 3 LUGGAGE ITCEMAKER T H3 WwH
e SHELF - DRYER VENT e o) - -cas
SENE: SEE DETAIL a4 P /T {RECESE. | NS HT eTus
mokall BRG. WALL POST eize = o » - TANKLESS
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- Ré4SH N %l e o S S e~ NN (P B eC. B
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Hl ) 2 cle BEmeAi Imke %i,qgﬁ 1 R-11 INSULATION =
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H | i @ }> L i ; u‘\’L‘*\fJ T | O B
H— ) e/s T 2Bl | | BRG. WALL H
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g@ B FU-TuB/ OPT. NE] \U —_— POST 12' CLG. =
H FUe236 SHWR. W/ TR - 2
I & s TEMP. GLS. ENCL. & - GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED B
N FULL HGT. TEMP. y e FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC -
Lt --- | (\ GLS. ENCL W/ . Et-- AREA BY NOT LESS THAN o' GTP.| [
= B I oMl \ 276 DR. gégf : t-1- BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. H
4_*@ b ELG. axd Bl 2'H. leTlAIR PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X' GTP. BD. =
e rosT  MSUITE | RATLING - ) AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- H
] : E VDL ePINDLES PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. E
BT [o0] | CINNRNRRNAN 12' cLe. =y =K 2
= © CLG. LINE
2/OX5/0 FG. \ / H PAD OUT TO BE =
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[+]353] g WALL, AS REQ'D g T F [—1248]
[-1472 E (EGRESS) H 3080 FBG 16/0X8/0 OHGRDR.
H H w/i4'sL. %
[l 1 S [E%57 e
PR. SH2e H - 1440 H GROUT 8OLID
FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A' [+]353 ] H ENTRYT = 2
-1472 H O 2 ¢la P ] PAD OUT TO BE
/8 =1-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) & _ T RO INLINE WITH FRAME

NOTE:

e ALL EMERGENCT ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'"™IN. AFF.-

R21©.2 - FBCR (2020)

e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN
24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER
THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R2I10.2.1- FBECR2022

SH26 31 1/8" H.o X 33 174" W.

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING
119 SQFT

SH2e 12" H. X 27 374" W. RO.

WALL, AS REQ'D

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~-----------~-- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=--=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~~~ — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=-=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — === -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —------ -~~~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~"-"="-- 40 PEF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-mmom - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e m 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 02D

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
I 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOME CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 2/8" THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE
RATED AW R322.5

PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3215

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY  —-------- i

3. WIND EXPOSURE: --------------- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: —----------- VB

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. @ 12'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. 2 10-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

|. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeE
STAIRS 40 PSF H¢C SHUR.
[£]353] HE. - NO
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT —T472] DRAIN
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS 2126 "
oEFNEDN s =
FBC R3p&.4 EJNNE, T ITTOOOOOO e - e G211 I E\HUHH\HHE
H - H i~ -
PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3215 H (EGRESS) H H PR H 4
- ] D' 1 -
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF = = H T (] = g‘rus_ou‘r
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF H BR. 4 H LANAI [+]853 | Hllo N H
PER FEC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 4 R3I18] H ‘ H ' [-1s82] HI& H
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN H 2 cLe. | 7 cke. 2682 I-LITE = t H
: H B FBG. DR = ST g -
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN, TO 38™MAX, 2 = (F1353] (¥ 316 | [+]3563] ﬂ =
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. H H [-1472] [-1398] [-1472] ICEMAKER gl H
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3ILT82.- H LUGGAGE H sHze oxe/s SaGD. sHze L INE = % H
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS H SHELF - SINNENE INRNNED | {E T 1o e NI I & < H
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT H SEE DETAIL ] H e \r H
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A H S O 2 e | H
POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE H—7 R (@ LeP. L . J H
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL = 2/8 N FICAEY " i e
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. H Reon. ‘ =
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE . Yi \ ! —
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2°(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND NE= : 2 (&) - H
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L I v/ [ H WH
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H ‘ T . i FATE L -
H— /' 1| [ 228 CLG. : : : BRG. WALL H
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9@ B FU-TuB/ OPT. HERAY, —— PosT 12' CLG. =
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BRI @ 7 TEMP. GLS. ENCL. & = GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED H
N FULL HGT. TEMP. f =7 FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC g
= I (\ GLS. ENCL W/ - / =T AREA BY NOT LESS THAN W' GTP. B
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HB PO.ST' ™ 6U[TE | RAILING- P AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- -
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% H[I]H-L-@f JJJ-H]‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ & 12" cla. = = N ___ . 5 —
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NOTE:

e AlLL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-
R231©.2 - FBCR (2020)

e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN
24"'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER
THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 3212.2

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B'

178" =1'-@" (1XI17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R312.2.1- FBCR2222

SH2o

31 1/8" H.

X 33 174" W.
119 SQFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING

SH26

12" H. X

27 2/4" W. RO.

REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - = — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= =~ -~~~ 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —-- ===~~~ @ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED 8TORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~"""""-- 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——--mom - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ == === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 20!-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, 50OLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE
RATED AW R2225

PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3215

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSE
STAIRS 4D PSF

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT

ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS
DEFINED IN
FBC R2084

PER FBC R32I1- TABLE R3215

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS

200 PSF

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS

50 PSF

PER FEC R312- R312.12 4 R312.13 ¢ R3I.18l

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 24" MIN. TO 28'™MAX.

GUARDRAIL OFPENING LIMITATIONS

4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS

FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOY. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
OF NO LESS THAN 1 1/2'(3gMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAIL.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1.

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———------ I

3. WIND EXPOSURE: === -----m-——=- B

4. BULLDING TYPE: —----------— v B

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, NCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APFLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e [T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 10°-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - M221.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C'
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ALL EMERGENCT ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS

TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'"™IN. AFF.-

R31©.2 - FBCR (2020)

WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN

24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER
THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 312.2

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R31©2.1- FBCR2020

SH2e

31 1/8" H.o X 33 174" W.

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING

119 SQFT

SH2e

12" H. X 27 3/4' W. RO.

WALL, AS REQ'D

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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57-4"

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERUWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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574"

12'-1%"

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%," UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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PARADISO GRANDE

s and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dss\'{gnﬁ are not to be copied
h

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.
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EXTERIOR WALL FINI®H SPECIFICATIONS | /T 717 2O W =i mie REem=sma e e e e s
-1472

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING NOTE:

REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO DATE @4-15-21

MASONRY INTERFACES o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOUW SILLS TO BE NOT

SCALE AS NOTED

MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-
R3102 - FBCR (2020)

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

DRAUN RDC

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R312.2.1- FBCR2222

LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FLOOR: STRUCTURE - - - < om oo mmv 1 Per 20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3025
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF PER FBC R20I- TABLE R30I5
PARTITIONS - == === m—— - - 5 PeF
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF
TOTAL ~ =mmmmmmmmmmem- 20 PSF
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 por |WARPRAL LL COMPONE 50 P
STRUCTURE - 1 E5 [srars 40 PSF WIS ;| reveons [ s
77777777777777 47.2 00
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL FU-TUB/ OPT. 4x8 PL. 4x6 PL. % 95| oror2  |roc
TOTAL oo 20 PeF PAZEROOUS LOCATIONS 45 DEFNED N FU6036 SHUR I/ FoST HaCh0 CLR FG. P 15050 / PoST =
FLOOR LIVE LOADS - W/ TEMP. GLS. = ac o . 3 8
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 40 PeF s IR (EGRESS) (EcRESS) || | | (EaRES®) FU-TUB/ OPT. (]| ~~ (FU.)- - 0 3 & g b
FER FBC R30I~ TABLE R30I5 Ha . Fleo3s SHUIR [N <. °HR o] 29 &
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC EIAR ) W TEMP. €18, B 0| €z E3N
WITHOUT 8TORAGE:  ~  —=—--——-=-—=-—— 1© PSF GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 P Rt S FU-TUB/ OPT.— - oo o ! N Nl - T I © Ny g 82 g §
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF I -‘\R BRS Fle236 SHUWR. |f7 ! N LUGGAGE ’ % N o ﬁ @ S0 .gg dow
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —----------— 20 PSF PER FBC R312- R3212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3Il18) ] _Anla " CL.C: g/\JfMP GLS. A BRT : SHELF - SEE 2l N §ﬁ Al Of2 6 @ %6
ROOMS OTHER THAN GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" M 1 [=F ' ’ = o | PETAL - ] < %7“ g &
SLEEPNG ROOM:  —77777TToo 40 PeF ek 3 CLe: 9 cla. ‘ BRS AP 8 <
g HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™AX. A — A — . — @ N S
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ——--—-ooo- -30 PSF © & @ y N s ' clG. Ut @ |3l w 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: « - ——m e~ 40 PSF GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX. NE& SwANES iy N/ 123 o_|se T «
BALCONIES:  —----omommommo 42 PEF [ NOTE:HANDRAL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182- N \ ) / 0 3 3 % §
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___bQ PSF HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL T T [~Tama] ! g “ ag
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP ‘| LUGGAGE E-X cE2 LUGGAGE RéSH. Vsl % .o8°©
ROOF LIVE LOADS RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER & ! J SHELF - SEE Ol N N\ ] e SHELF - SEE s N | ; 77777 s E‘ 2 g g c'p
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL v = — A = > ST =
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) TERMINATE INNEUEL POST OR SAFETY TERHNALS, LANDRALS o) DETAIL S 2 A58 DETAIL 2 5] L 388
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.) ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | : [ORS t Sol Ow £ E N
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. [ N Y2 F;;F(”bu B | 7 DRYER LUGGAGE 5 o %g 6 % ,g Lg
3 ¢ VENT ol @ g
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 i FU-TUBY OFT. STACKABLES) 0 /2( (! e SHELF - SEE IS % 53] 2 3 > 3 8
?:12<4:12 20 & 12 & FUb03 SHUR WD 1R\t RECESS. DETAIL Bl =0 Co| & |ZE ] é
- . w ® . Q a5
>4:12<12:12 16 14 12 & W TEMP. GLS |- PLUMB. = < <@ivox
212:12 2 2 12 [ oGS ~(FUD-- > o
- T ~APPLIANCE ENCL. e -l —oPFT. B I Y o
-~ - < i
WIND_INFORMATION o eracE s s 7 VT BAR BR5 35 p
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING - 9 cla EBH. ([t 9 ClG. © <3 o)
. =) -_— -_— e =) -_— -_— _._A < <
RESIDENTAIL CODE o =5 o (OPT. BONUS ol (s ASEE
I BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------~ 140 MPH N by o CLe g 93 o—
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ —-——-——-- I 7] TSNK LUGGAGE a6 T i Eﬂ'ﬁfé 25&; ¥ N wN
3. WIND EXPOSURE:  ------------—-- B | SHELF - SEE N @ Lo W TEMP. GLS. 6 o3
4. BULDING TYPE: —----------- vB L DETAIL 7 ey iy ENCL. o 5.
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, INCLUDED J—/ 7 -~ e = z2l 12 )
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& 14 =ton = S/ BT N 71
COEFFICIENT: AR | B 27/ /6EF. 42, WALL W/ Ixe ey I 13 H%
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN RiSH. \ CAP. 3 22y SN R Z £
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: WET BAR OPFT. [7 GRASE. CODE - / H ol .2 %
3 g S A 2C
[FIXXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA 1/8'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1-@" (22X34) NNIES g TR HANDRAIL / © Lyl i K
- XXX|RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32! S § & étHlGGéGEs 3 {} B ‘ 1 CFL ) 1 = o H gg’ -
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON 8| 8 SR S || h\| ol 8% =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE i A HEE | Y 8% =z
WIND SPEED. BRIO ?T: /Q N T A=Y o Z 59 =
GENERAL NOTES ' i = SN 9 2 By
vae FU-TUB/ OPT 2] S < 08 o
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER FUB036 SHUR ! F-1lls T 3 2
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. s o g So o
FTuB) O W TEMP. GLS, @ 1 I B @)
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. EU/@%% ngf ENCL- (FU. \ 4 y \ ; S @)
 — L« N
. - — = Q0
2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ENCL. © FULL HGT. TEMP. — /z= o | 5 %—g ]
ICE MAKER LINE & REF. SPACE. F =y S GLS. ENCL W/ 2/6 k' 8 0o I
o @ ””” PR 76 Wc. iz~ 8] I3°
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION v \ 4x8 PL. 6X6 PL 66 PL. et 4x8 PL. b B
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS F Gy | POST PoST POST 9 clalw poST 3 §<
» Ll e 4D BQ H P N
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS S | ! Bl | . BEARING BEARING 1 | o E D) 1]
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO /A MTeteeE LUGGAGE dcle Ay WALL MSUITE 2 v | I © 30 0O
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. ‘ e I SHELF - SEE — o CLG 5 R wl
=t DETAIL i : w 22 =
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 2/@XE~/M ~ e g 0| &
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS CLR FG. [+]353] 8 i ol @ | ©
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. ”F’- - 1A olwlis] = o)
[353 | PR SH3050 8
2 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK [(-1472] < Z Y ROl
- ([ ' ' 125 wi| B
WALL HGT. @ N/A (EGRESD) | 20X il<Ps &)
CLRFG. i ! L 8 Ol <
7777777777 DENOTES CONC/:ABLOCK T3 9 <s| O %
WALL HGT. @ AN 472 1 ettt el o b
UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES "A Clozl e o| o [E o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR oD (I Aol (22ad) — — CLRFG. b T c
= 0
s|alss 4991
N i b
[a)
o R
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2 8
vlof s
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E ©

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LLESS THAN 24'ABOVE INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT o8 4o
12'-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED SH3C50 33 172" H.X 30" U. ZEF-TNET CLEAR OPENING 5.1 REQUIREMENTS SHEET
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT GRADE MUST COMPLY ©5A @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WITH FBCR 3122 eH3050 60 1/8" H. X 35 3/4' W, RO, oF oHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDNG
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~-----------~-- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=--=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~~~ — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=-=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — === -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === === —= =~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED 8TORAGE: ~ ——- === ==~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING RoOM: ~ —~""TTTTToos 40 PEF

SLEEPNG ROOM: = —-mmmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e m 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 02D

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1'3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225

PER FBC R301- TABLE R32015

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: -----——-—————-- =)

4. BUILDING TYPE: ———-—mmmm- ve

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. = N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSE
STAIRS 40 PSF
[47.2]
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL FU-TUB/ OPT 4x8 PL. - - - 4%6 PL.
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN ' ST - 1472 210X\ - 1472 = 1472 ST
PALARDO FU6036 SHUR. Fo SH2050 CLR FG. 5H3050 8H3050 PO
BC R308. W/ TEMP. GLS. =
ENCL VU (EareEse) | |-~ FUX-~ EarEss) || || (EaRESS) FU-TuBy oPT.— [~ (FL)- -
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R30I5 < L 3 I <! FUe236 SHUR. |\ 7. i
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF o T:,T:, il il i FU-TUB/ OPT.—] i T:,T:, i 3 } N %QEM’D GLS. i il il ::r
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF N -‘\R BRS Fue236 SHUR. |[7 ! N_ LUGGAGE . //—H (9\ @
FER FBC R312- R3122 4 R31213 ¢ R3ILT8 1 - W/ TEMP. GLS. ‘ SHELF - SEE Q>
2 R L RAA —Blg 3 ClG ENCL g7 BR1 DETAL DBR® 2o g
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MN L [= ‘ ’ = o | o g
WAl QLG o' Cla. | 9' CLG. o' ELa
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX. A — A — : Erg — N
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX. © <\1:7 NES @ :2‘? v | o ) % 23 @
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- H / ) /
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL T |
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A FOINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP | LUGGAGE LUGGAGE Ré¢SH
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER &E 1 SHELF - SEE SHELF - SEE S N | ettty
OF THE FLIGHT, HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL & A DETAIL DETAIL (}‘ 4
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS |
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | J_ -
172'(28MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. DRYER -
> 2/6 LUGGAGE IES
8 VENT SHELF - SEE IS %
W FU-TUB/ OPT. RECESS DETAIL ©ll| 9
IS FU6036 SHUR. PLUMB, M=
< W TEMP. GLS. = H-— : ~
T —APPLIANCE ENCL. Ty of b-+-) —opT,
| Al SPACE BR3 e /1 UET BAR BR5
L ﬁ 9 CLG. T T T T Al een (Lo 9 Cla.
m— A _ _ = T - iV N
‘DL L$ @ BS ‘HLL J: @ (OPT) BONU5
S NI i, it 9 ClLG. FU-TUB/ OPT.
‘ 9' CLG| [
LUGGAGE Lo FUe236 SHUR.
| SHELF - SEE NN @ Lo W/ TEMP. GLS.
‘ DETAIL W ey Sy ENCL.
’ r/ id | 4/ -.\J/Q / I r T &
I .
I | B | w77 26EF 42W. WALL W/ Ix8 ol | QY
WET BAR OPT ==l o ' cammranm | |
| \ X A
— — oM GRASP. CODE & / m n O
8" =10 (IX) 1/4"=1-@" (22x34) g 8 P ) T | haNDRAL / i i K]
eatlE: SHELF - o8 |, Y [ o] L] F) : T
pIIES DETAIL L] | A =
I : / \\ | R | 77M>3_77
o IER T b ia Qg
BR CE w2 - 8" CLG. el S O ey
3 Ccla = A o
' FU-TUB/ OFT. 2l S
FUe036 SHUR . F--1ile © 1]
FU-TUB/ OFT. b e @
FUe036 SHUR ' ED L
W/ TEMP. GLS. = L
ENCL. FULL HGT. TEMP.—  PRIGBC. |[
@ R¢SH. GLS. ENCL W/ 2/6 B N
,,,,,, DE 1| .
26 |
\ 4x8 PL. oX6 PL oX6 PL. MQ' E \4><a PL.
O POST gy POST POST LG POST
e T BEARNG BEARING I ]
LUGGAGE LGl DAl MSUITE 2 |
- 3 SHELF - SEE 9 ClG
—= DETAIL -

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'B'

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI17) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

NOTE:

o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT
MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

R31©2 - FBCR (2020)

o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 212.2

(EGRESS)

(3) 3/0X3/0
CLR FG.

[+]353 ]
-1472

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3I©.2.1- FBCR2@2Q
SH350 33 /2" H. X 30" U. MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
SGFT
SH3250 62 1/8' H. X 35 3/4' U. RO.

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

07-07-21

g

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES SGIE“L

DE

OCEANSI
ARADISO GRANDE

4991

DATE @4-15-21

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

DRAUN RDC
JoB 4921
SHEET

OF SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ----- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--------=---- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~-=------=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= =~ -~~~ 40 PSR

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UTHOUT STORAGE: == === ===~ 1© PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: === === ==~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~ """ oos 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM: = —-ommmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~ ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 20!-00 OVER 600

D:12<4:12 20 & 12
>4:12<12:12 [z 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONETCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225

PER FBC R301- TABLE R3215

WIND INFORMATION

FPER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: -----—-m—m———-- B

4. BULDING TYPE: ——----mm——-— VB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e ([T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONG. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSE
STAIRS 40 PSF
472
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 19 REQUIRED AT ALL FU-1UB/ OFT. 4x8 PL. 4xe PL.
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN Fl603%6 SHUR POST Py CLR F&. M350 M350 POST
FBC Raoa4 W/ TEMP. GLS. -
ENCL- v (EGRESS) (EGRESS) || | | (EGRESS) Fu-Tug/ oPT. — ][ (FU-~
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 3 PR | FUeo36 SHIR. |IN > [2
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF o T:,T:, =T -1 FU-TUB/ OPT.— ] T:, — T -1 3 N %/\éEMF’. GLS.
GUARDRALL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF @ S o1 BRS Fueo3e sHUR. | '\ LugaAcE :
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3Il18) ¥ S ﬁ i _Aala o CL'C: %ZEMP' GLS. e BR1 X SHELF - SEEB§ A
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN ﬂ S -1 |=° . ENCL. = ) | DETAIL .
LCLG 3 ELa 9 cla. | 9 cla.
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38"™MAX. A — e — : .
GUARDRAIL OFPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX. © (B NS @ (24 NS v %
N N
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- N \ / |
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL r AL [“Tama] I
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLT ABOVE THE TOP N LUGGAGE £ =Y A ] LUGGAGE
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER & ! J SHELF - SEE OIHFT NN ] e SHELF - SEE 0 /
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL b, ~ — A = =
CERMINATE N NEUEL FOST O SALETY TERANALS, LANDRALS o PETAIL O | gt N ity | M /EX DETAIL ~
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | J_ - REPLUFE /A o I
172'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. at —
2 26 FOR(2) S SHELLUFG GASEE RN
o FU-TUB/ OPT. IACABLE 0/ SN RrecEss DETAIL Al i
9] FUeD36 SHUR. wo S Ay SIEI=D
R = W TEMP. GLS. 0 — : =
—T—] —APPLIANCE ENCL. e e -0 —opT.
| Al SPACE BR2 e 121 WET BAR BR5
== === === I I
— ¥ cla. L | ey | N ¥ cle. -
\rh il - - ‘rf [l -— -t
o N BS b u @ (OPT) BONUS
L:TZ N dos o 9' CLG. FU-TUB/ OPT.
LUGGAGE b Fle?26 SHUR.
| SHELF - SEE NN @ Lo W/ TEMP. GLS.
‘ DETAIL o @ep Sy ENCL.
— A - el ] T
7 N T
e __ResH J 26 2/6EF. 42'H WALL W/ Ixe > ﬁi WPy
. \ CAP. 1 b S it
! I
%:‘E\T@“ %x%)%wc? lezxaéw 8 \ GROSE. CODE & © / j%‘
NTe =l T L1y
i LUGGAGE % {} slg il _ Il HANPRAL / 0 . i
o SHELF - SEE s L LU0 \ TN
< DETAIL 1 A 2
? 1IN - bfiﬁgii
™ N | W4
BRI® @ | /“E’ Jy e LG, Sy
9 cla - = T Xy
FU-TUB/ OPT. S
FUe036 SHUR . T e ©
FU-TUB/ OFT. b G @
Flo036 SHUR : ED L
U, 4 Sl
W/ TEMP. GLS. ! VI &=
ENCL. FULL HGT. TEMP.—  PRIGBC. |[
H @ R45H GLS. ENCL W/ 2/6 B I
L(* 77777 DR 1| N
v o 2/ T
Wi 5 \ 4xe PL. 6X6 PL: 6x6 PL MQ'EQ s PL.
P E O POST  gpy  POST POST ¥ ClG|w
ANIE : = T BEARNG BEARNG I ]
FER i E-iorcy LUGGAGE ¥cla ) WALL MSOUITE 2 —|
! | h SHELF - &EE 9 CLG
\—-/, DETAIL ’
2OX5/0 B
CLR FG. 1
TEMP. 9
[+]353] ~
-1472 N ‘ ‘
— ‘ Z — CLR FG. T . .
+]353 N
UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'C' Yox/0 —laz2l o veee
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) |/4'=1'-@" (22X34) — T - CLRFG
72 +]353
=14 [-T472]
NOTE:
. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT
MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-
R3l@02 - FBCR (2020) H EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3102.1- FBCR2020 NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED SH3050 33 1/2' H. X 30" W. ZEF-TNET CLEAR OFENING 511 REQUIREMENTS
GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 3122 SH3Z50 60 1/8" H. X 35 3/4' W, RO,

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2229 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAW R123.1.1 OF THE

1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R1@312 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020 - APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM
CR6 ¢ CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3721 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1Al R1©3.1.3 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

28'-1l5"

4'x8' HARDIE PANELS-

SMOOTH FINISH

EL.22'-8%"' /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

X HARDIE TRIM

EL.22'-8%"' /PLT. HGT.

¢ = = $
@ EL21-0%" DR HoT. ‘ 4‘ EL. 21-0%' MDRMGT.
/ / y y Vi Vi y y y — IX4 HARDIE TRIM
IX HARDIE TRIM % Z \ T |\ - T 2\ Z | 7 |L—1
X4 HARDIE TRM ——————— |
DEC.FLAT STONE\\ 2 # Z W 7 [T L
I — — — TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
1X8 HARDIE TRIM \ \ \ [ B — ] V VENTS
o EL.12-8%' /D FF =] [ — ———| ELW-O'FTLHGT 4 EL. 13'-%' /IND. FF. é
[ [ [ __ 1] ] 12
o EL. 12'-0" /PLT. HGT. < — — [ [ [ FOAMKEYSTONE —T = EL -0 LT HaT. “
v " I I I I =1 ‘ =l > — T
| L = — — f — EL. 10'-0' /PLT. HGT(GAR) 4
@ EL-9-0" DR HGT. ] \ ‘ EL. 3'-@' /HDR. HGT. ;
Az
74 7 V7 V7
|| 7 | 7 |[T | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | Ix4 SMOOTH FN. BAND & GAR.
I . DOOR
7|\ # T minlielc
PEEEE—— . o (- L
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND 7\ Z ] ‘ 8 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ -
— | | ||
\ \ 7 o
| | | | | | I |
. \ .
o EL0-0 FNFR / | | ‘ 4 . EL. 0-0" FIN.FLR. &

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FRONT ELEVATION 'A'

1/8'=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

28'- 14"

EL.22'-8%"' /PLT. HGT.

X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

12

4#3

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL.22'-8%"' /PLT. HGT.

2y o
A4 N4
oL 20'-0%' /HDR. HGT. EL. 2'-2%' /HDR. HGT. &
v 3
IX4 HARDIE TRM —————————— | o X4 HARDIE TRIM
7 7 7
4'x8' HARDIE PANELS-
SMOOTH FINISH Y Y /
7 7 7

X8 HARDIE TRIM \ 7 7 7 X8 HARDIE TRIM
4 EL. 13'-8%" /IND. FF. EL. 13'-8%' /IND. FF. -
A4 N4
¢ EL. 12'-@" /PLT. HGT. \ < = EL. [2'-@" /PLT. HGT. &
¢ EL.9'-2' /HDR HGT. EL. 9'-2' /HDR HaGT.

7 7 7
7 7
7 7 7
Vi 7

4 EL ©-2" FIN.FLR e EL. 2'-2' FIN.FLR "
b4 N N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |Al R123.1.1 OF THE
1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R1©312 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020 - APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM
CR6 ¢ ClooB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3.12.1 OF THE T1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2220

. 'ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

28'-1)4'

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE

28'-1l4"

2 VENTS
—— = = —— — 3
IX HARDIE TRIM — — = — — — X HARDIE TRIM
o EL 22-8%' FFLT.LGT. — — — — - — o — — EL2-9%' PLLHGT. ¢
i i
@ EL.21-0%" DR HT. D ‘ J " EL. 21-0%' MDRMGT.
— IX4 HARDIE TRIM
4x8' HARDIE PANELS-————— | / / 27| #
SMOOTH FINISH 7117 AN A4 24 Z 4 7 N7 7 |-
X4 HARDIE TRIM—————————___| Vi Vi V4 W7l v
\
- TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
X8 HARDIE TRIM VENTS
& EL.12-8%' /D FF ‘ EL.14-0" /PLT. HGT. o EL B84 NDFE g
| 12 L
4 EL. 10" /PLT. HGT. = = — ‘\ ‘\ —E ——  EL -0 FLT.HGT. <
hd t — — 4 N d
P: 2 — EL. 10'-0' /PLT. HGT(GAR) &
4 EL.9-0' HDR HGT. ‘ EL. 9-0' /HDR. HGT. he
¢ &
Y Y | Ix4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND
IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND \ 27 AW AV H M e H ﬁ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ .ﬁ/
)
| Z)||l7 o | | |
A7 17 ] | H | 1
7 i
4 EL 0-0" FINFLR - A ‘ H ‘ EL. 0'-0' FIN.FLR "
v 3 N N4
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH FINISH
1] 1}
FRONT ELEVATION 'B
/8'=1-0" (IXI) 1/4'=1'-0" (22X34)
o TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
3
o EL.22-8%" PLT.HGT EL 22-8% PLLHGT. g
@ EL 21-0%' /DR HoT. EL 21-0%' DR HGT. g
- x
IX4 HARDIE TRIM——————————__| A X4 HARDIE TRIM
4 4 7
4'X8' HARDIE PANELS-
8MOOTH FINISH 4 7 4
IX8& HARDIE TRIM \ X8 HARDIE TRIM
& EL.13'-8%" /ND. FE. EL. 13'-8%" /IND. FF. &
¢ %
4 EL. 120" /PLT. HGT. \ < = EL. 12'-0" /PLT. HGT. “
¢ %
4 EL.9-0' HDR HGT. EL. 9'-0' MDR. HGT.
¢
z z 4
4 Z
z z 4
Vi Vi
4 EL.0-0 FINFLR L EL 0-0' FN.FLR "
b N N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 222@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAW R123.1.1 OF THE

1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R1@312 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020 - APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM
CR6 ¢ CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3.12.1 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R1©3.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2220

. 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

2'X5'4" TRIM BD. (TYP.

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE

4'x8' HARDIE PANELS-

VENTS
SMOOTH FINISH
o EL.22-8%' /PLT. HGT. EL 22-8%' PLTHGL. o
@ EL.21-0% DR LGT. — — — — — EL 21-0%' MDRHGT. o
IX4 HARDIE TRIM — H — — — AN )7 = =
—l A=A = — — — — IX4 TRIM- 8MOOTH FINISH
4" LAP SIDNG — = — — = - = — 4" LAP SIDING
— % H % — — % % % Es 12
S — H — — | T 3 | TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
2 X8 HARDIE TRM = \ = VENTS
®| g EL13-8%' /D FE Ebtd -0 LT HGT. o EL B84 NDFE g
= —— B2 L
o EL. 10" LT HaT. —x — = — | - F— E———| _EL 10" /PLT.HGT. é
T— =a—l | —
= === = —— — e — __EL 100" /PLT HGT. (GARY,
. EL.9'-0' HDR HaT. = === == EL. 9-0' /HDR HGT. e
v i i 1 L L \’
- Vs Vs i e L L
Ix4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND = W7 === AW AV = = ‘ H ‘ | Ix4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND
=B 4
T - % % =t - p p p Vi
it S P4 7 P4 = = &
STONE VENEER E— = B o ¥
= == = |4l == | =:
{—
) rd Tﬁt@ ’%D‘L — ) "o
¢ EL.2'-0"' FIN.FLR. T g i A EL.2'-9"' FIN.FLR. $
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS STONE VEN
FINISH E VENEER
1] 1]
FRONT ELEVATION 'C
1/8'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-0" (22X34)
o TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK. TYPE
VENTS
3
@ EL.22-8%" /PLT. HGT. EL 22-8%' PLTHGL. o
EL.21-0%" /MDR. HGT. EL 21-0%' MDR.HGT. o
— — S
X4 HARDIE TRIM————————————__| o X4 HARDIE TRIM
7 7 7
4'%8' HARDIE PANELS-
SMOOTH FINISH V 7 7
o X8 HARDIE TRIM \
Q
®| @ EL13-8%' /D FE EL. 13'-8%' /IND. FF, é
L, EL.12'-@' /PLT. HaT. \ < EL. 12'-0' /PLT. HGT. “
P N4
4 EL.9'-0' HDR HGT. EL. 9-0' /HDR HGT.
v
7 Vi Vi
7 7
Vi Z
W EL.0-0' FN.FLR L EL.0'-0' FIN.FLR. -
b N N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

PARADISO GRANDE
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. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.7.1

OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.12 OF
THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C2e ¢
Cloet

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R122.1.2.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.2 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

178"=1"=-@" (1IXI7)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X324)

28'-11%"

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK
TYPE VENTS

o]

47

EL. 22'-8%" /PLT. HGT¢

—

L

\

L

EL.2I'-@%"' /HDR. HG'@;
X4 HARDIE TRIM

4'X8' HARDIE PANELS-
SMOOTH FINISH

X8 HARDIE TRIM
EL. 13'-8%4" /2ND. FF.

EL. 12'-@" /PLT. HGT.

@ @

EL. 9'-@' /HDR. HGT. .
N 4

EL.2'-0" FN.FLR. 4
N4

RIGHT ELEVATION 'A'

1/78"=1"=-@" (1IXI7)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X324)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

REVISIONS BY

07-07-21

g

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE

e express written permission ffom Park Scuare Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

>

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
LEFT AND RIGHT

OCEANSIDE
ARADISO GRANDE

4991

DATE 04-15-21

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 4921

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 222@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

SHEET

07A.0

SHEETS




TILE ROOCF W/ CLOAK
TYPE VENTS

IX HARDIE TRIM

Y

28'- 114"

ko]

EL. 22'-8%" /PLT. H6T$

EL. 2I'-@2%4"' /HDR. HGT\?

X4 HARDIE TRIM

X8 HARDIE TRIM

4'}X8' HARDIE PANELS-
SMOOTH FINISH

EL. 13'-8%4" /2ND. FF.

EL. 12'-@" /PLT. HGT.

< @

EL. 9'-@' /HDR. HGT. 4
N d

EL.0'-0" FIN.FLR. 4
N 4

LEFT ELEVATION "B’

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.1.1
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©372 OF
THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C26 ¢
Cloet

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R12212.1 OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW RT1@371.3 OF THE T1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2220
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BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P22l

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBECR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >-*10/3 TO DRYER
4 1272 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-AC & A TBD.
FEED BY / “# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

st[NTERsYsTEM BONDING

REVISIONS BY

07-07-21

g

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ fi. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES

PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 121 ABC.

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR

INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT

WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH

SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE

OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2217- 406.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER

RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY

ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEFING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uwith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdlictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grcundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
& R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2222,

ITH ED. P2821.7

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT

WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND a1

NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

R FIRE

A6 'AFF.

TO POO%//\

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION

RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER

NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE

21@-52
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2217- 406.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

e.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE N ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AlR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
& R3144.

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20202,

ITH ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FECR 2229, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2 -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC22I1T - ARTICLE
21©-52

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it e available. In those
Jurisdlictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
reqguired.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-5
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES 25052(AX3) Conerete-Encased Electrode.
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE vertical and must be at least 20 fi. long.
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY )
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &1, ABC. Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.
2 APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT  |There are two tyoes of concrete-encased )
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
SECTION MIZ25 . ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 5
3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE AUG encased in 2 Inches of concrete. W0 ;| revsons | By
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED . . ; . @ %g
EROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH _Th_e 5t§e\ reinforcing _rods must be in a lo.cat\on_ that = |38 07-07-21 RDC
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE ls in direct contact with the earth. The reinforeing ; = ot
i T i [ N
EBCR CODE 20222 1TH EDITION. rods can be connected uwith tie wires, and aﬁsmg\s 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 I~ 00 i 5 b
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased | o ______ N N 089 5 g
4. 1AW NEC 2211- 21@12-ALL 154 OR 204, 20V electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated b P @ : Yy fgo g .A-‘
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR with non-concluctive material. GAS 09 £2E3N
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE _ ) P P erie-out| 1O]y% 5 .85
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING Section 25080 requires a concrete-encased - = - = n|zr] & wass
B_MS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, L IBRARIES electrode to be connected to the grounding 266" AFF. NN QQ ES
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, electrode system if it is present. Several states -~ @F’OOL PW. (@) £9 u 2
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS have modified this requirement to say a B = = Llwo
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFC| DEVICE concrete-encased electrode must be used as a N - //\ oc %Q
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. grounding electrode only if it e available. In those N \ TO POOL < 6.£ E 8
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have LIGHT | GFI o SE I «
5.) |AW NEC 2017- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V be.en poursd b:eFore the c\?CtHC?\ contra_ctor / d:bLUT‘:’ ":@ 8 g 8
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER arrives at the site, and a rechrcmg rod is hot 1 ‘ a o @D <D§o
RESISTANT. available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a r q"ﬁﬁ %% E g ®
&6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY grou.nd‘mg connection to the reinforcing rod Ts not 1 - s F&FF - - -&FF —; E g g:c'”
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI required. £3 Y pra=s g >
1 gl SEsss
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING . 9 g 9 LL»g
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM STSTEM WILL 20l é&ﬁ%‘--’
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTRCOL £6 §E8§ %
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ N @ Lt 8
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW32CONVKT <8 <@B8ox
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL 7 ‘@ Ol
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3 LU‘TF‘ (U SMOKE DETECTOQ OVEQ F[QE 3 %% td ‘u’..l,
¢ R314.4. ALARM CONTROL PANEL. S 3| loo % (2)
) [<rS
8. ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS : 1 :\% a) =X
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE | T 5 t,
OF IGNITION 18 MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE \ = %g N
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL J % o
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2029, o3
1TH ED. P280.T SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S \ ’ R o |52
[a} Q3
z
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P22l

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBECR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >-*10/3 TO DRYER
4 1272 TO WH
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FEED BY / “# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

st[NTERsYsTEM BONDING

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.

25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

REVISIONS BY

07-07-21 RDC

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Ny I;J\ _ /[{ | BRI

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or

vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ fi. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel rejnfarcing rods must be in a location that

is in direct on;acjm with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can b egnn 2cted with tie wires, and a single
length of roglcan
electrode. Puferr%'mforcmg rods cannot be coated
with non-condudtive material.

Section 25@.5@‘ requires & concrete-encased
electrode tg be connected to the grounding
electrode systemif it is present. Several states
have modifi is requirement to say a

concrete-encased electrode must be used as a

grounding electrode only if it is available. In those

Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES

PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR

INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT

WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH

SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE

OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER

RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY

ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2

¢ R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE .
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR MACURCO CA §}5}0N MONOXIDE

DETECTO?iCﬂ%%&CONvENﬂONAL
N FIREWOLF FW2-%

UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2821.7

.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION

RESISTANT. AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER

NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE

21@-52

AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

with non-conductive material.

required.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available.
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grcundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not

In those
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NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POUWER COMPANY.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grcundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2
¢ R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2821.7

.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
E GEMC-FW22CONVKT

PANEL - 22 Z
WITH (1) SMOKIE-DETECTOR OVE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
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MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND

SMOKE DETECT
SHALL BE INS

NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

R FIRE

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
21@-52
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FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC.
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ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POUWER COMPANY.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased

electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.

of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4

AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated

with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states

have modified this requirement to say a

concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available.
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grcundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not

required.

In those

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2
¢ R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2821.7

.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
E GEMC-FW22CONVKT

PANEL - 22 7

WITH (1) sMOKE

— T
AL ARM CONTF%(PL
(T

ALL INSTALL 4

MACURCO CARE
DETECTOR cm}E
SMOKE DETECTI

SHALL BE INS

ETECTOR OVER FIRE
| PANEL.

N FOR THIS

ON MONOXIDE
[$§CONVENTIONAL

N FIREWOLF FW2-9
LLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2017 CODE REQUIREMENTS

% ;ﬂbb 'AFF.

L4

\\
/

E\ﬁbe "AFF.

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
21@-52

RISER DIAGRAM
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2220) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220, 1TH
EDITION RD5.1. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1L

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

I

—

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPIWTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220,

ITH EDITION R@5.2.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D&T5T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3IZ5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SFPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D&157 shall bedr a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIS

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
1O BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (202@) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D&1571 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIYE.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGNN - 1" X 19" HOLE
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 22202,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIR71Q, D426
and P&T8T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIQ5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X I9' HOLE
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
1O BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (202@) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D&1571 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIYE.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGNN - 1" X 19" HOLE
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 22202,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D4863
and D&T57T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5S.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES -
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC222@ 1TH EDITION R80&: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VYENTILATION TO BE IN UPFPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /52 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29718F. = 990SF. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.

(TILE: O"HAGIN MODEL 'S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO T112-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: N/l @ 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/l
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
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Engineering By:
DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2022) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
NSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220, 1TH
EDITION R2@5.1I. -

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D110, D486
and De151 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDS.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.LI.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 46"
HOLE

1

I |
NOTES
TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIATCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022,

ITH EDITION R@5.3.3.

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91D, D486
and De151 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3@5.LI.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@&e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/50 OF

YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2971SF. =
200

990SF. NET FREE
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 5 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE:  N/I 2 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2020) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
PRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D483
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RID5.11L.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
o O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 T1TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED YENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15© OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2971SF. =
300

990SF. NET FREE
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T1@2-D OR
MILLENNIUM METALD

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS © EAVE: N/l 2 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION FPERCENTAGE: N/I

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2022) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2029,

ITH EDITION R925.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D22p, DI91Q, D4863
and Pe157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIDE.LI.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2971SF. = 990SF. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 's', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-P OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS ® EAVE:  N/I @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION FPERCENTAGE: N/
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g

AQ2
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NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D4863
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated n Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIDS.LI.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF

YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2971SF. =
200

990SF. NET FREE
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 5 VENTS @ 97S8F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE:  N/I 2 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D486
and D& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.
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UPPER TRUSS LATOUT 'C'

1/18"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2971SF. =
200

990SF. NET FREE
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 's', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-P OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS ® EAVE: N/l @ 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION FPERCENTAGE: N/

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R925.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D4863
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated n Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIDS.LI.
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SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

b

124"

14'-2'

5
1-3 © ~ @ @ o _ _ o @ © ~ © 1] © ©
g & 5 8 8 ¢ 3= 2 8 8 5 & & ¢ z g g 3
v/ \\
= — 7 T T
< w\ 1
3/12 = o< . J
| 3
AN ? U5
‘ L,
u 7
7
|
or— Oor— 4
7
1P — lL.__J &4 | — | 7
ﬁ// -
R : 7
p N
a< ~
h I Y [
o7
9 g7
7 .
Q Q
5 5 5
~ L7 ~t
] [l T J7
9 I P N
8 Y |8
0
il n |~ I
= I 1
=07
N/ g7
| 1
— |
7
o7
(4] 5 [‘/?JL — R
: 1 : A7
P / <
BO6 ‘ ;
: I m | I Bil
I L I
! \ o / ! ! 0
BOs ! ; J B
‘ ‘ — /< D/ /7 I
- = BeS \ o
BIG 1 |
Ty i B Gl |
- 4 7 i3 L I I I
M — T B04 | 1 Y % i
R = = 86 7 1 P
W Xp2 /TN e N/ AN’V oo I ] D4 —1 ! ! B ! Q
_ B03 N \ | K GV ™
- I | | Bog! |
d‘h e BDZ T\ g — / ! ! *‘7l‘
S T T T i [ = : : TR .
L T 1Bbz_~ |7 [ B
. /1 q N N N .
0 Y, b\a - 0

-8

57-4"

UPPER TRUSS LATYOUT 'C'

1/8"'=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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L-& 2'-6" SFle-1B/1T REAR LANAI [ [ SO ——
L-1 | 1e'-8' | gFle-IB/IT |REAR LANAI ~ T | SPS—
L-& 2'-6" gFle-1B/1T REAR LANAI ~ * I:r D:L ,,,,,,,
L-9 4'-5" 8F36-20B/IT |SH26e o1 (K | SR
L-@ 4'-6" eF36-20B/T |3/4X1/2 FG. - * ,,,,,,,
L= 4'-6" eF3e-20B/T |SH2e NY o]
L-12 3'-5" 8F36-2B/IT |SHIHS
L-13 2'-10" eF36-0B/T |2/0X5/D FG.
L-14 2'-10" eF36-0B/T |2/0X5/0 FG. ’7
L-1® 8'-56" 8F36-0B/T |20/ SH26/ 2062 W //m m/ /M [ —
L-l& 5'-10" B8RF44-2B/IT |FRONT DOCR | T T e e e
L-1 8'-0' | eFle-oB/IT |FRONT ENTRY L-13 L-4
L-1& 8'-8" &F24-1B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY
L-19
L-20 %2 7]
L-21 L-16 L-1
-2 ANARANANRANRLRANNN oz 77
L-23
L-24 e jJ
t-:s ‘/E/ 77 7 ZAA
-2&6
| %) L-18
L-21 — L7 [
L-28
L-29
L-32
L-31
L-32
L-33
L-34
L-35
L-3e
L-37
L-38
N 1 Il
L PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'C

1/8'=1'-@" (1IX171)

1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)
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| —

\

gl

\

.ﬁZX‘S @ 16" OC.
/P‘HD—WALL BLOCKING

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

DBL. 2X TORP
PLATE

1"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'
WASHER- 2 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

2X P.T. SOLE
PLATE

N\DETAIL

REINFORCEPD CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. ([F APPLIES)

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

:o??féjrg PBL. 2x ToF FJLALE g | DBL. 2x TOP F"LA‘TE i FLT. TO CRIPPLE TO HDR.
‘% \ 2X CRIPALES 2 l&' OC. 2X CRIPPLES le" OC.
‘ - — . -
' . et
DBL. TOP PLT. o EA oTuDL
8l JTo TOP - 1 1
o COLUMNTO— | / C PLATE /
PLATE
2 2x& HEADER W/ V' ]- 2 2X8 HEADER W/ !
PLTWD. FLITCH PLATE PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &) (SPAN UP TO ")
2 2xI2 HEADER W/ 1" 2 2x12 HEADER W/ V"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
4 (SPANS &' TO 12') (SPANS &' TO 12')
STRUCTURAL POST o
SEE FLOOR PLAN \? DBL. 2x FULL LENGTH :OEﬁ-D,”QEé?uEDi
STUDS :
DBL. 2X HEADER DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS ( SGL. HDR. sTUDS
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UN.O. ) DBL. 2X HEADER
34" PLYWOOD STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
@ COLUMN TO SUB-FLOOR STUD FOR SPAN &'
TIE BEAM 2X STUDS 2 lo" OC. OR LESS UNO. )
PRE-ENG. FLOOR '
f STSTEM ® 24" OC. 2x 6TUDS @ l&' OC.
‘ i 2x PT. SOLE PLATE 2X P.T. SOLE PLATE
]
TCTT AT m x"*T\ffffT i
Il |1 MH |1 Il |1 @ EA STUD TO
I ] N I N Iyl N 7 SOLE PLATE \
| N H N ) N
CONC. BRK— || Hf\k i i | . - I
TN NN L l___ " . - w 1“‘ -
I - T —| = L -
A " —OLID BLOCKING - V3" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———=i ‘ 12'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———=
< UNDER COLUMN i WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX " " WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX "
E-NOT-CONTINUOY L MINIMUM T' EMBED. L s MINIMUM 1" EMBED. Ly

ADETAIL

MNDETAIL

(BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

MDD

ETAIL

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

4
\J4 J12=r-0" aixin) 1=1r-0" 22x34)

3
Ww:w-@“ (IXIT) 1'=1-@" (22X34)

2

1

TRUSSES @ 24'0OC.

@' (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) 1-@' (IXIT) 1'=I'-@" (22X34)
EXTERIOR WALL - SEE FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 = || ROOF DECKING FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 = COOF DECKING PRE-ENG. GIRDER ——
DETAIL W2/D4 FOR TOP OF WALL : FOR TOP OF WALL TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)
MTL. FLASIHING N (2) eTRUSS TO
2%4 BLOCKING (IN ‘ PLATE TO POST
" BETUEEN TRUSSES) W/ (2) 12d's @ BTTM. PLT.
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES / 5 23 & EA ST (2) 124's @ BTT™. PLT. TO EACH TRUSS
@ 24" OC. ) TO EACH TRUSS 2%x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d -
i e lo' OC. PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
. TRUSS
8 EA. TRUSS TO - :ERuESSENe. WD. GIRDER DBL. ToP PLT.
LEDGER 24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.
%" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. PRE-ENG. WOOD
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING STRUCTURAL SHEATHING 7

2Xe | EDGER BOARD ¢

_—

ATTACHED PER NAILING L1 ATTACHED PER NAILING
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL 1\ SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
SCREWS 2 EA. FLOOR /D5 /D5
TRUSS
il ] PRE-ENG. WD N N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
SpamE TRUSSES 7 @ 24" OC.
H. 1.5 7
— . —J
i H H HANGER BY TRUSS
mDET H: el mDETA ’ J: mDETA ’ JZ MANUFACTURER
/2'=1"-@ X =1'-@" (22X3 /2"=1'-@ X =1'-@" (22X3 /2'=1'-@ X =|'-@" (22X3
4 J12'=1-@" (Ix1T) 1"=1-2" ( 4) 4 Ji2i=1-@" (i) 1'=1-@" ( 4) 14 Ji2t=1-@" (X1 1'=1'-@" ( 4)
ROOF DECKING
EXTERIOR WALL - SEE FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 - L
DETAIL Wi/D4 FOR TOP OF WALL \ FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D04 ROOF DECKING

MTL. FLASIHING
2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

216" OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

| —2Xx4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
Y (2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ 1" OC.

FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'S$ @ BTT™M. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

STRUCTURAL POST -
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

72

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
SYSTEM @ 24' OC.

f

Y ]

T

= = S N —
PRE-ENG. WOOD S TRUCTURAL SHEATUING | ' PLTUD: SUB-FLR I 7 m\x I 1 i
2X6 LEDGER BOARD | TRUSSES @ 24'0C. L AR o STRUCTURAL SHEATHING X K B X i X
CONTINUOUS W/A(2) LA SITACHED FER NAILING L[~ ATTACHED PER NAILNG \ K B X U X
G — SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL CONe. BilK. !
SCREWS @ EA. STUD vee SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL | SONC K NN I I
/D5 g N OO A Y IS 1 NN\ S I S Y IS I P
in
A PRE(ENG. UD. TRUSSES | pre -ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES N -
= ® 24' OC. TRUBSES @ 24' OC. I - 50LID BLOCKING
= e UNDER COLUMN
— _ ' ‘ IE NOT CcONTINUOL
& HANGER BY TRUSS
A\ H HANGER BY TRUSS
mDET H: = /%\DETAH: MANUFACTURER mDETA’ /E\DE%TAH:
14 J12=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1-2" (22X34) 14 J12=1-@' (IXIT) 1'=1-2" (22X34) 14 J12t=1-0" (Ix1) 1'=1-2" (22x34) [4 J1/2"=1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 222@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
2X8 JOISTS @ lo" O.C. MAX.

2Xg LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/

(2) 12d 2 EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

j\zx‘s ® 16" OC. MAX

REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY- TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

2XI12 TREADS-———(

cut TO FIT /

X8 SKIRT BD. !

" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2%12 STRINGERS

1 21/32"

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 13'-8 24' (22 RISERS @ 149' EA)
TOTAL RUN: IT'-&" (2] TREADS @ 10" EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

REVISIONS BY

PARADISO GRANDE

NTTP. HANDRAIL DET.

07-07-21 RDC
. 5 8
S N
208 &
.§'o;_:8'.\
&P
funsy
L%Dgu.s
g £
# g
3 8
8 38
£,357
E%ﬁa&
o2 e
z23L8
g&>§g
S8
3%%6&

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (1IXI1) 1= ['-@" (22'x34") PLATFORM ERAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@" (1IXIT) 1y'"s ['-@" (22'x34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4'-2" 1120
MAX 24" PLWD. sUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
TTH SECTION-FBCR(2222)-
R3ll, INSTALL 34'-38" ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING J— 8 24' OC. MAX.
Y
Z
:% o "\'7
\/
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 7
6'-6'0C. MAX- SELECTED BT OTHERS x
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS & —— | L
FOR ATTACHMENT i
X
g
r
SOLID 2x4 WOOD BLOCKING ©
AT EACH BRACKET o
r % 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
) STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL — TRUSS W/ 2d NAILS @ &' OC.
CONSTRUCTION & (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

M 1T STAIR CONNECT.

\Ej B/4's 1-@" (lIXIT) 1's I-@" (22'X34")

\Ej 3/4'=1"-@" (IIXIT) 12'=1'-@" (22'X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAYT CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 22221 TH EDITION SECTION R3IL.1T

MAX, HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124’

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
Q'(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. 1" OF NOSING
3/16"' MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS
ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER

3/8" MAX. YARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA,
TO BE 1 1/4" - 2' OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT

GRASPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &" WIDE 2 NARROW END

34"™IN.-38"MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2X4 P.T.IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. STAIR CONNECT.

\Wg/ 3/4'= 1-@" (IIXTT) V"= I'-@" (22"X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

TYPICAL DETAILS /
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

CONNECT. SIMPSON usP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
7= omscmeron] o RERNERe pecmrion Bl T FUF
4 HETA20 14-12d x 11" ETA20 14-12d 8lo | 65 /%2
5 DETAL20 18-12d x 11" N/A N/A 2480 20002/ 1310
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125/ le@
21 H RFT:6-8dx!V,"/PLT:4-8d SIE RFT:5-8dx|l,'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165
RFT: ()od x 11/2" =FT: 8-2d x I1p'
22 HizA BT (aod X 12 RTle BT B-8d 920 | 585/525
23 LUs2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d JUs2e HDR: 4-10d/J5T: 4-10d| 2325 N/A
=RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z FLT / $TD: (2)8dX | 1/2" RT20 RFT/TRS: 87109 985 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / STD: 13-12d
26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d / PLT: B5-8d | 45 | 152 / 150
34 A34 H:4-8dx!","/P:4-8dxIV2" MP34 H:4-8dx|",'/P:4-8dxl'»"' | 365 | 280 / 303
35 A3BF H:4-8dx!V, " /P:4-8dxIV, " MPAIF H:p-8dx1,'/P:6-8dxIV.'| 44@ | 44@ / N/A
37 MTSI2 14-10d MTWI2 14-10d 122 N/A
38 MTSI6 14-10d MTWIG 14-10d 122 N/A
43 LsTAIR @-lod LSTAIR 12-lod 305 N/A
45 sTIe 14-l6d ) 14-16d 1202 N/A
47 LSTA24 18-10d LoTA24 18-12d 1295 N/A
al MSTAZG 26-120d MSTA36 26-12d 2135 N/A
T2 MeTCel 64-l6d SINKERS N/A N/A 5,495 N/A
19 Pl STD:6-lod / PLT:4-10d SPT22 OTD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d| 535 560 /260
Y% SP2 STD:6-120d / PLT:6-120d SPT224 STD:e-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 |56 / 2600
8l SPH4 6.2 12-10d x 1" TP46,48 12-1@0d x 1V," 285 N/A
£ ABUGG 12-led PAUGG 12-l6d 2240 N/A
89 cBee (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-1pd 2300 EER)
92 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-l6d 2200 N/A
93 ACe (MAX) 28-l6d PBS66 24-lod 1815 1210
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-led 1815 2
95 HTS20 20-12d HTW22 20-12d 1450 N/A
SILL: 1" BOLT SILL: "' BOLT
e HD2A STUD:(3) 1'X5%,' BOLTS HHD&A STUD:(3) J"X5;' BOLTS 18 N/A
39 A35 H:4-8dx!V,"/P:4-8dx|V," MPAI H:e-8dx,'/P:6-8dxl."'| 440 | 442 / N/A
95- 10| HTT4 %" BOLT/ 18-16adx2)," N/A N/A 3640 N/A
97-100-122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/AL  [32-8DS4'X3"/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3990 N/A
124 HDUB-9DS25 [1/8" BLT/20-9D% 14'x2V, N/A N/A 5020 N/A
2 HCP2 12-10d x 11" HHCP2 20-10d % 1" 520 | 26@ / N/A
61 HHUS 46 H:14-l6d/J:6-led THD 46 H:8-18d/J:12-10d 1550 N/A
168 u4e H:-8-10d/J:4-10d SUH46 H:8-16d/J:4-16d hlZ) N/A
18l HUS26 20-16d THD26 H:20-160/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-led / T:8-l6d EHUH28-2 12-lod 2,000 N/A
214 Huc2i2-37F [ID:16-206X0 TAPCON. ipoypp.5  [HP:1B-3/I6™ TAPCON 1125 | /A
215 HGUS2I@-2 |HDR:46-16d/JST:I@-16d| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR:4@-l6d/JST:16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-4"X1," TC BLOCK: 10-14"XI," TC
216 HUS412 oI5T - 1o-lod HUS412 JOIST - ID-lod 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 12-14"XI\," TC
211 HUS212-2 oI5t - 1D-lbd HU®212-2 OIST « ID-lbd 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR24 X8 TOP¢FACE Hil-1p" J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JOIET: B-1od NFM25X 12U 351, BOLTS 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 312 BLK:p"e J /JeT:l4-10d | 1622 N/A
H 2 (2) 340 x 8" H :MINL W'e U BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 Dﬁm . 184:\@d NFM45U JDOET . (B) f/z " B’OBLT; 260 N/A
HDR : (2)%4'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 13 'oxJ-BOLTS
23 MBHA356/16 OIST - 1812 NFM2EXIU | o T et soLTs | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)3%4'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 12 'oxJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS52/16 OIST . 18- 12 NFMBEXIeU | S e e moLTe | 2459 N/A
240 HIS R:4-1@dx|V2 ' /P:4-1Ddx1 ", | N/A N/A 1300 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-lod-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 105 | 440
30! MGT (1) 5/8'BLTS./GIR: 22-I0d N/A N/A 3,265 N/A
322 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL2%4'BLTS/GIR: &-12d usce3 LTL:24'BLTS./GIR: 8-16d| 6485 N/A
203 HGT-4 LTL:2%4'BLTS./GIR: 1&-10d N/A N/A 9250 N/A
40| SUR/L414 FACE:l8-l6d/JST:8-l6d N/A N/A o2 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

DE

OCEANS]
ARADISO GRANDE
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DATE 24-15-21

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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DBL. 2X ToP ‘ ‘

PLATE \ Ll

‘ zL PRE -ENG.
EA FLOOR WD. FLOOR
S TO HDR. @ 24" OC.
(IF APPLIES)

f

L? 2x& HEADER W/ !
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &)

2 2XI12 HEADER W/ %"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 12')

DBL. 2X FULL
LENGTH STUDS (SGL.
HDR STUD FOR SPAN
&' OR LESS, UN.O.

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS 2 " OC.
2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

AN

|
I
|
=

MNPETAIL

Y2"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" ‘
WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX N
5 MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

(BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

\ o Jiz=1-2" (Ix) 1'=1-0" (22x34)

I
I
I
DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE |
I
@ POST TO PLATE —+—
TO GIRDER TRUSS

——

/T
| Y 2 PRE-ENG. WD.
! FLOOR GIRDER
| v TRUSS
I
I
I

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

@ POST TO PLATE

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

2 TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE \ [

L—— PRE-ENG. GIRDER

TRUSS

2

DBL. TOP PLT.

@ 5TUDS TO Jﬂ
PLATE

(3) 2%4 COLUMN ——— |

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

7

24" PLTWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. BEAM
fo? GIRDER TRS.

N

4

-

7

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

~ DETAIL

gt i | |

|

AY
REINFORCED CONC. FTG.J

[
u

Y'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 2' MAX. FROM
POST- MINIMUM 71" EMBED.

\\@j 12'=1-@" (IIXI1) 1'=1'-@" (22x34)

PRE-ENG. WUD. GIRPER TRUSS
OR 2-PLY LVvL BEAM

/3/4 ' PLTWD. sUB-FLOOR

%

X

Lt ¥ |

X1

Ny

AR

NN

%

X

5
|
|
|

it W |

X1

TDETAIL

\\@/1/2”: 1-@" (lIXTT) 1"= 1'-@" (22"X34")

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

SEE ELEVATION
4

2 EA TRUSS

2 STUD TO PLATE

OlO

CONNECTION @ EA,
TRUSS- SEE SHT. ©8

@ @ EA VERT. 2X4 ———

2x4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE ——__

SEE ELEVATION
4

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

DETAIL

. 2X4 TOP
E

q Ve 0B
/ SHEATHING

\
)
X
»
®
)
D)
)
0O

[ A

[PFEE—ENG. WD. TRUSSES

HH

¢ KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

TT
PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

DBL. 2x4 T

OF PLATE

T
I
I
I
I
I
|
L |
@ G[E@EQ TO POQ
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1

/*v—r 4%8 PARA

/ ® F’Oiﬁi‘r TO SLAB

I [
LLox P.T. 8OLE PLATE
I [

LLAM POST
[
[}
[}
[
[}
[}
[
[}
[}

7

cd

N DETAIL

| . —— REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

Lo\
Y

172" =1"-@" (11XI7T)

1"=1'-@" (22X34)

W 172"=1-@" (1IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTT. \/AEIEN
@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE N\

A
DBL. TOP PLT.

@ COLUMN TO

Okve

16" OSB. EXTERIOR
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
lo' ABOVE OR BELOW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL

N

—STRUCTURAL
- POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN
P ‘\/\;7
o/

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ @ EA TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

@ EA. STUD TO TOP F’LT.J

i

Te" 0SB, EXTERIOR ™
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
o' ABOVE OR BELOW

Z

| ——2xsele' OC.

MID-WALL BLOCKING

~ JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL 2X SOLE PLATE
QEDOF%OO’?OT’ELS% ’F‘O , 0 o) AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF 0
FOSED RioR @ o DEL. 2% EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) & 54" PLYWOOD SUB-
Z ; \/ TOP PLT. z i fFLooe
() ! ! [ m L
T I
b ‘ | @ POST TO 4 ﬂll
ul l i PLT TO POST o I \
@PO&T TO ! ! ‘
TRUSS 9] | S :
TO POST 2x SOLE 7|Y| | 1 M !
--_PLATE = ; = i
= |
L7 ‘ | | A
e ! : : I
. ! ! ‘ =
J l L LA A 1/2' THREADED ROD [
/ % s e / W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER- PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
/ ﬂ 124 PLYWOOD ® 32' OC. MAX. TRUSSES @ 24' OC.
/ 15UB- FLOOR \
i | DBL. 2x TOP PLT.
I bl I
. > ! a EA STUD TO PLT.
\ | ,—— STRUCTURAL
\ # POST SEE
\ FLOOR PLAN
N PROVIDE
. SOLID
Y BLOCKING 2X's @ lg' OC.
\\\ -
@FOST TO e oo MID-WALL BLOCKING
TRUSS =<
@ 24" OoC
TO POST DBL. 2%
TOP PLT. Ll Ll
RNALT. FLOOR TRUSST ™
—— ® EA. STUD TO PLT.
\Jo_J3/4'- "@w EA. STUD
TO PLT. 1'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
“5'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" 2% PT. 5OLE WASHER- @ 32° OC. MAX 2% PT. SOLE PLT.
WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX MINIMUM 1" EMBED.
PLT. \}ﬁ
MINIMUM 1" EMBED. 5= s
[ [
T !
- LR - - TR :
< n 4 < u 4
Z’ ° £ Z ° £
REINFORCED CONC. FTG: REINFORCED CONC. FTG:
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4 SEE FOUNDATION PLAN <4
NDETAIL MNDETAIL
\J6 / 2410 axim 110" (22x34) \J6 / 2410 ixiny 10" (22x34)

PARADISO GRANDE
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
D e N 2 a | | extERIOR WALL- sEE TRUSS
. DETAIL WI/D4
o le" OC. (2) o TRUSS TO
PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES L PLATE TO BEAM
@ 24" OC. =
N—2x4 BLOCKING (N DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

GRAVITY 3 -
LENGTH TYPE s BF8-0B |8FI2-0B |8F |6 -OBEF20 - OERF24- OBIBF 28 - OBEF32- 0B % Y a EA Tguss TO i BETLUEEN TQUSSES} w/ [ ]
I L T I " g e LEDGER () Ba® © EA STUD \ ¢
2'-12"(34') PRECAST | 2302 [, 1175 | ogss | 26 | 2004 | 10412 | 2% ere-1B/IT gFs-oB/IT eRFI4-1B/IT &Fle-0B/IT eF2o-1B/T 8F24-1B/1T
. K 3138 | 3371 | 4082 | 002l | 13 | eoz0 | 2241 N N\
30 (42) PRECAST | mor | o211 S8 e8| b | 2es0 e TYPE DESIGNATION 2X6 LEDGER BOARD
o 2375 | 24% | 2451 | 4428 | 4o | o384 | 1388 CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
4-0" (48D PRECAST | 2022 [~ 00| as1 | oome | 20 | 2004 | 1047 | 130 SCREWS 2 EA. STUD 0
el 1913 | 2057 | 2403 | 4149 | 48% | 544 m O . REVISIONS BY
4'-6' (54') PRECAST 5! = = &
Mo | 4071 | 603 | 26 | 2004 | 10412 | 2668 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED - L @ %g
5'-4' (64)PRECAST |1es ot 201 1809 | B 3696 | 3336 | 3046 QUANTITY OF % REBAR AT i 2-PLY PRE-ENG. >|og| o |Ree
1005 | 2088 | 5051 | 60% | 5400 | 6424 | 1450 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY H- LvL BEAM - ot
10 10" PRECAST | anp | 222 | 1259 | 1414 | iees | 2304 | zmat [ s < Qo o
3 1459 2404 4144 5458 4431 5280 2122 " . o
172" ANCHOR BOLT e ® CClos| s &
. 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 7146 | 3358 | 33 | 4585 _ | BEAM TO 08 o
&'-6'(18") PRECAST b 1255 201 | 3390 | 5260 | 34 | 2008 | o2eo 8F 1 é 1 8/1 T W/ 2" WASHER- @ | r« - EA. JACK STUD @ : Ny Eo "I:‘
o' (90" PRECAST 1225 | 1e15 | 2385 | leo4 | 2439 | 2886 | 3233 J L 24' OC. MAX. How H [ E’ an
- 167 [Tioza | 115 | 20 | 3832 | 58% | ceis | soat NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF % H.1:4 DBL. 2% JACK. 5TUDS | © a4 B3 g o N
94" (2 PRECAST | sy | 222 | 1248 [ 14es [wo | 1es | rea | som NOMINAL HEIGHT. REBAR AT TOP H H . = ] ] <% =
168 | 2 | lsle | 2544 | 3463 | 4230 | 3121 5 REBAR AT TOP D E T Q [ J: = e DEL. 2% FULL LENGTH @ ol I§;§ 1] H:||.I.I
van 482 202 125 o5 1122 1328 | 1535 ) . » E z
12'-6Y26") PRECAST 456 658 1225 1514 208l 214 332 2404 —— MIN- 1 QEQ D m 5TUD5 @ %};g § g
. \ 5% | 935 | 1Beb | Ieb4 | 2355 | 1123 | 2015 | 1-1/2' CLEAR U L L = [
IF-4" (136") PRECAST | 445 ["oop | ass | 1es | les4 | 2441 | 355 | 4044 a5 O 1/ v2rar-ot cixin =1~ (22x34) é 3%
2'-@"(144") PRECAST | 414 :;: Z: E:: ‘\2:2 27\\4 ::; 3::0 % % 1 cMu , { gg 8
Y R 41 | 126 | 028 | 13l | 35 | 1224 | w@ie T [ el EXTERIOR WALL- SEE—— CE N
12'-4" (6@ PRECAST | 362 [0 | 1as | 1ot6 | wase | le25 | 2243 | 22000 :{ g 1 DETAIL W2/D4 Ols 0 8 2 ]
[l
4-0'(168') PRECAST | 320 381 648 als 2 462 | 10871 | 6o ﬁ Z o 9 b a g 8
14'-8" (16" ﬁ: 17: ‘iﬁ’ ‘i{: :: 2»‘: 2‘;‘: \ g GROUT MTL. FLASIHING » %)0;} ¥ g &
- 0n 0 5 [
PRESTRESSED NR ["2e5 | 165 | 1310 | 1045 | 20 | 385 | 3765 - ? 2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ “2:‘26* /2><4 BLOCKING (IN @ COLUMN TO—1 1| .m\'; E 25 s D
15'-4" (184") NR [N | NR [ NR | NR [ NR [ R ® —5 REBAR AT BOTTOM @ o' OC. BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ TIE BEAM T || e5 IL e O S
PRESTRESSED NR [T40 | e% | o | s | 2310 | 2890 | 340 - OF LINTEL CAVITY PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES % (2)12d'Ss @ EA. STUD t & I — AL, o ﬁ g 8,’:
M-4' (208") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR t Q9 85
PRESTRESSED NR 310 530 | B0 | 40O | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 T ' BOTTOM REINFORCING ®24' OC. r [} y 5 % gu'.g
B ) e e T e e e f-s/eacTual PROVIDED IN UNTEL ‘ ‘ 5 2858%
PRESTRESSED | MR [Tup | 400 | B0 | 050 | 400 | o | 2050 . Vi 172" ANCHOR BOLT - — JE L _ [ E 23 o
L}
T vio | 40 | w0 [ o | oo | e | o £* NOMNAL WDTH e s = TT =TT TT i T T 0 abgss
PRESTRESSED | MR 55 | 330 | olo | 240 | 1b4o | NNeo | 210 24" OC. MAX I I i Il I Il w Il < C <Wnwon
22'-2" (264') NR NR NR NR NR | NR | NR -~ . Il I I I I I o I Or
PRESTRESSED | MR [Tiep | 300 | 10 | 10 | 150 | koo | 190 Il Il 1 I I I 0l I T 3’)@ w
24'-0' (288") NR | NR | NR | NRJNR |NR L NR EA STUD TO ——F—— Il Il " I Il I [ I Q s L
PRESTRESSED | "R "o | 240 | 410 | 120 | 1030 | 130 | lelo —MATEQ[’A‘LS ) TRUSS L L i L L] I R 1 3 NS I-—x s
l. f'c precast lintels = 3500 psl. R " — — o3
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 602D psi. | n 2 %% =9
an " - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate. | I a - D_
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C2 w/ . J o 2:; b—
GRAVITY minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. M- o L 0= m
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Acl5 W 0«
TP BRF-0B [ BRFI0-0B] BRF14-0B) eRFip-0B [ 6RF22 - 0B BF26-0B[RF3 GR6O. Field rebar per ASTM ALl GR4Q or GR6O. ‘ ‘ R s3
LENGTH BRY© |'orreB | exrio-B| exria- | exrie-B | exr2-B | errse-B | eR0-B| | &. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade m D @ £9
. R B9l | 2053 | 2982 | 3354 | 4929 | 5904 | ese0 272 low relaxation. n e
4'-4" (52) PRECAST | Men 1821 | 3412 | 4982 | e4m2 | 1041 | 2416 | weie || . 1/32 wire per ASTM ASIQ. /\ D E T A ’ J: ﬁ 1/2'=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) % 03 ~
46" (54') PRECAST | 1s1 1443 | 2182 | 214 | 3000 | 4481 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C27D type M or S. 5 B B < 3’)37 < @
nop | s e eim ) mi we el GENERAL NOTES uy 172'=1-@" (1XIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) | 125 = ]
5'-8' (68') PRECAST | 185 ®s | 262 | 4014 | o412 | ovie | soi4 | eese \2 g’;ow'dr‘e‘lf\gl ‘rf\czrtlar head af\ddbed Jointe. — : - — : = E z Q| < z
. T | boo | 144e | o4 | 2400 | 2816 | 2382 -Snore filleq lintels as requirea. i PRE-ENG. GIRDER —— PRE-ENG. GIRDER PRE-ENG. GIRDER =0
5'-10" (@) PRECAST | 135 [T 0m T san | os17 | o5 | 5250 | ean 3.Installation of lintel must comply with the archiiectural and/or TRUSS (QTYT. VARIES) TRUSS TRUSS (QTY. VARIES) % ,‘Ef @ =
o, | 207 | 6T | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings. . o|EA. PLT. TO & C+
©'-8' (8D )PRECAST | ez 4.Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends (2) @ TRUSS TO - PLT. Ol (0N
201 | 1611 | 2923 | 4100 | o130 | el | e101 5 - g t (2) TRUSS T R (2) @ TRUSS TO W 22
— : 2o 311 | 2252 | 19m8 | 2451 | 2944 | 339 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. R O PLATE TO BEAM CRIPPLE TO HDR. a 58 | @
T1-6" (VVPRECAST | 665 — 1~ =T 2220 | 3008 | 5492 | 6022 | 532 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/26Q vertical deflection, except PLATE TO POST 21X CRIPPLES PLATE TO BEAM Q Q4
. s 220 834 1253 % 1342 614 | e8o lintels 11'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 616 OC Q [\ H:- J
98" (6" PRECAST | 31 [ 1 T e T o exceed L/120. DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \ C. 9 05 =z
&.Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of / a ¥ o = <
the lintel cavity. ——1 J | S %) _ oc
1.71/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel 1 A4 B [\ )
for mechanical anchorage. DBL. TOP PLT. \ < 59 = =
. U 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel _ _ ) o
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units. 1 1 1 DBL. TOP PLT. g T @ (@p)
Y <
2.84fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per 9 39
UPLIFT LATERAL | AC| 318 and ACT 532 r i <o O )
TYPE | 88T | 8- [eFle-IT [sr20-1T]gr24-IT |gF2e-IT| gF32-1T " ¥ o 0c
LENGTH B7B-27|6F12-2T |6FI6 -2 [oreo-7Tjer24-27 Br26-27|er32-21) OUB | BF8 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES 2 2X12 HEADER W/ = >3] (] =
210" (34') PRECAST |2l | 2618 | 4ol | 5322 |ebes | tenl jeoss | | || I All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. ) %‘S oc @p)
0 [ 84 | 298 | BN | 6407 | W62 | 888T loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing = (SPANS &' TO 12 — Q [\ )
2165 | 2282 | 3200 | 4251 | 221 | 6204 | 2 . f . N - oL
3'-&' (42") PRECAST 1251 | 1257 length is less than &6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels Q ERS
265 | 2215 | 3les | 415 | 509 | eoel | 103 8 X b & UEADER TO S @
-0 (45" PRECAST | B8 | P82 | 283 [ 080 | 5% [ 5381 [ 245 based on &' nominal bearing. Z 5
- lels | 1925 | 2150 | 3883 | 4422 | 5204 | el | o0 | 338 2. NR = Not Rated. EA. JACK STUD O 6 <
46" (54" PRECAST |662 | ne2 [ 2501 | 3251 | 4010 | 4161 | 5525 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allouwable load on the = [=ar
o6 | 1M@5 | 2435 Elhl] 3005 | 4658 | baoe | ° | 2] section specwed_ DBL. 2X JACK STUDS - E % 9 ﬂ-ﬂ_Jl
5'-4' (64') PRECAST 1293+ | 1484 | 2l 2741 | 3375 | 4010 | 4648 505 | 58 4. Safe leads based on grade 40 or grade &0 field rebar. STRUCTURAL POST ,JEZ, . £ [VX} @
1323 | 1431 | 2050 | 2010 | 3223 | 3920 | 4549 it f " 7 r //XZ Q
. 1272+ | 1351 | 1230 | 2505 | 3084 | 3eeb | 4241 > Add_\t\ona\ \atera\_lo_ad cap_acwtg can be obtained by the SEE FLOOR PLAN \ DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH STRUCTURAL POST- _ L 29 w Z
5'-12'(l2") PRECAST a8 | 418 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above T 4 <
212 | b | &1 | 2441 | 300 | 3585 | 41 F STUDS SEE PLAN FOR SIZE = N e
P 4t | oo | M33 | 2250 | 2162 | 3220 | 382 the precast lintel. v 03 — o
6'-6' (18" PRECAST [ i T oo | 212 | 2105 | s26 | s152 | 127 | 287 || ©&. One "1 rebar may be suostituted for two *5 rebars in &' w 2 @) @)
L B 952 | o2 | 415 | I214 | 2354 | 2191 | 3240 lintels only. b E
1-6" (W) PRECAST = 1ons | wee | 1907 | 2381 | 2191 | 2245 | 52 | ¢57 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the 8 w Q‘“)g % ©
9'-4' (112') PRECAST |82 | 62 | %80 | 1268 | B6o | 1852 | 244 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting 4 % @ - 6 @
201 | W5 | W12 | 1580 | 190 | 227 | 2634 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. T Z E’L w a)
10'-6Y126") PRECAST [—or | 428 | 198 | on | uel | loe | Mol 396 | 493 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from (2) aTRUSS TO\ o < 9 Q @ <E
e oll | o33 | g2 | 2034 | 2358 rext lower heiaht. PLATE TO POST q 5, X @ S
e s 6ot | 438 | 6% | 823 | o4 | 1309 | BB 2 . . 4" PLYWOOD Q S © e
I1-4" (136") PRECAST = T T ops | nos | Bos | 1896 | 2ms | 2¢% | 5%¢ || 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. 3" PLYWOOD | || @ COLUMN TO i SUB-FLOOR 3 @ o E <
. . 6ol | 400 | &3l sl 22 | lge 1372 n n D —| TIE BEAM [a] 0 o
s> mrmcaor [ 20 [ teo Lo [ se Lo e T |1 1I[" 8" PRECAST W/ 2° RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS B COR e e oo 2| o[ B2 o
o , 500+ | 340 | 532 | ege | 84l | 991 | 153 / = 3
13'-4" (160" PRECAST [~ T a7 Toos | o7 | o5t | iaon | 22 | 220 UPLIFT LATERAL \ [ \ S — OR GIRDER TRE g @ m'g
" ' 458 | 3le | 423 | e35 | 118 222 | o6t TYPE|8RFe-T | SRFO-IT | SRFU-IT | BRFi-IN | BRF22-IT | BRF26-IT | RF30-1T H £ @ Vg
14'-0'(168") PRECAST [T o1 575 | 028 | 22 | 252 | Be1 | w6 | 22° | 262 LENGTH ORFG-1T | BRFI0-11 | BRFU-2T | BRFB-2T | BRF-TT | BRFIG-2T| BRba02T| e | BRFE | ER T T & o < 3 Q
14'-8" (Ne") 243 | 295 | 453 | o1 | 124 | e51 | 9%0 e R 244 | 1513 | 2413 | 2200 | 42 | 4961 | bees e GIRDER TO = 0 e
PRESTRESSED 245 | 352 | 582 | es2 | Be | wel | maz | VR[] 4-4' (2% PRECAST 1244 bl | 2332 | 3ro | 4008 | 4ee0 | sese | - | - @ EA. JACK &TUD o 1% % d)g DATE 24-15-21
5-4" (184" 226 | 218 | 430 | %53 | 11 | el | @25 Py \ W2 | o1 | 230 | s | 3es1 | 4156 | 5511 u )
PRESTRESSED | 25 | m8 | 54 | 1o | lom | el | ete | N% | 27 ||| 478 (B4 PRECAST |01 ass | 7240 | 3036 | se01 | sess | wews | 2> | &° 9o, ﬂ"% 5 SCALE AS NOTED
-4 (208" ies | 236 | 30l | 464 | 561 | 610 | Ti4 . . @24 | M2 | 1=5 | 2423 | 3055 | 3683 | 4325 o
PRESTRESSED | tee | 216 | 443 | o4 | e14 | o | mes |\ | 25 || |B-8" (6BVPRECAST "o 1 1m0 [ mal | 2351 | 298 | 3603 | 40 | 2 | %@ LI / / o a ©" o [oRAN RDC
19'-4" (232") &5 201 313 421 422 578 ool | N N 8%+ 128 1742 2352 2965 3581 4198 [} a
PRESTRESSED [ 105 | 233 | 222 | 380 | e | 240 | oo | V= | 224 || | 510" (10 PRECAST 0 1 00s | 1630 | 2288 | 2891 | 3am1 | 4o | | % 21 S 8
21'-4" (256") us | B | 218 | 356 | 433 | 32 | 5°0 68" (80" PRECAST |12 282 1513 | 2042 | 2573 | 3101 | 3042 PRE-ENG. GIRDER PRE-ENG. GIRDER & (@) g Jos 4921
PRESTRESSED | 142 2 | 336 | 471 | o3 | eo1 | %es | V| ™ T8 | w56 | 14es | me1 | 2508 | 3035 | 3563 | 20 | "P? TRUSS TRUSS PlO| B SHEET
22'-@" (264') 140 20 268 343 48 423 568 o B 688 o1 1325 1812 2282 | 2153 2221 g . v EE
PRESTRESSED 31 | 205 | 322 | 451 | ool | TH | e41 | R | ! T-6" (WVPRECAST 1 T aue | 22 | 1oz | 225 | 2090 | 381 | 2 | m /3\ 2 »ﬂé = E
24'-2" (288") 21 5 | 244 312 | 320 | 441 515 9.8 (') PRECAST | 233 | 423 | eoe 1123 [ ned [ lees [ “ (0] © Q
PRESTRESSED |14 | 1ee | 200 | 408 | 538 | ve0 | e33 | "N | 523 | 521 | 1000 | 13ee | e | 2088 | 2450 ° W\/T‘:}‘:@” C(IIXIT) 1"=1"=-@" (22X324) w 172'=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1"-@" (22X34) ﬁ 172"= 1'-@" (1IX17) 1'= I'-@" (22"X34") 0 0
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR & I © & SHEETS




PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

v

Y EL. PER PLA

a 2 EA. TRUSS

@ o STUD TO PLATE
2x  BLOCKING w/

/ Ve WALL SHTG

4@ 2 EA VERT. 2Xx4

/

DBL. 2><V
PLATE

2x4 STUDS le'oc w/
Te" WALL SHTG

NN

. AN
4 EL. PER PL

)
o DETAIHE

\ 18 J 12'=1-0" (Ix1) 1I'=I-@' (22x34)

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

| —— 2X4 PT.BOTTOM PLATE

|74

PRE-ENG. GIRDER \
2 TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE \ [

2

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS
(3) @ TRUSS TO

@ PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X |-|
TOP F’LATEN

2 EA. PLT. TO CRIPPLE TO HDR.
2X CRIPPLES 2 1" OC.

Al

f U U

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

L -PLY 175"XI12"
nE PRE-ENG LvL N
@ HEADER TO
EA JACK STUD

PBL. 2X JACK 8TUDS —=

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24' OC.

2 EA TRUSS TO -
LEDGER

|~ 2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETUWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2)12d'S @ EA STUD

2X4 LEDGER BOARD -
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

fPRE -ENG. WD. GIRDER

[TTT

11

18

SEE ELEVATION
4

2
U

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM AT

SIDE OF THE POST

24" PLYWooD
SUB-FLOOR

SOLID BLOCKING
UNDER COLUITN

POST PER PLAN ——

@ 2 POST TO SLAB —
SIDE OF THE POST

L wme

\—QE INFORCED CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

NDETAIL

\PRE—ENC:. WD. GIRDER

TRUSS OR WD. BEAM

e
@/ PLATE
i

\—QE INFORCED CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

2 EA TRUSS

DBL. 2X4 TOP
PLATE

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4——*+
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S » BTTM. PLT.

2X4's @ l&" OC.

IX8'S @ BUMP
7 Cur

RN

TO EACH TRUSS STRUCTURAL
' PLYWD. SUB—FLR\ SHEATHING
PRE-ENG. UD.
I TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD -
TRUSSES 7

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

N PETAIL

\ 18/ 12'-1-2" (1xi) 1'=1'-2' (22x34)

T ROOF DECKING

sTUDS
(4) 2% FULL LENGTH TA ’ J:
STUDS 8\ )E i
18 J12'=1-@" (IIXIT) I'=1'-@" (22X34)
® COLUMN ToH1g |
N ——
TIE BEAM + — @e POST TO GIRDER \
T T
AT A T I TTE T
I I N I I 0ol I
N Lo I I np N
I I b I I no Il |pBL. 2% TOP PLATE ——
N N ] ] I N
L] Il 01 Ll [ N B |
u u
|- 2 cd
‘ ‘ POST PER PLAN /
N DETAIL
\ 8 J 12':1-2' (Ix1) I'=1-0' (22x34) Z
B |
\ \ | a POST TO SLAB——
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